
NGV Safety Training

Scottsdale, AZ • January 31-February 1, 2018

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Steve Adkins City of Mesa Fleet Services P.O. Box 1466

Ricardo Arzate Transportation Concepts Technician 415 N. Main Street

Roy Ashley Frito Lay Fleet Technician 230 Jefferson Ridge Parkway

Tyler Brown Alpine Express Shop Manager 905 W. Evans Ave.

Pamela Caro Blue Bird Regional Alternative Fuels Manager 402 Bluebird Blvd

Russell Caudill Rush Truck Center - Charlotte Technician 3510 Jeff Adams Dr.

Chris Doctor Freightliner of Arizona Technician 9899 W. Roosevelt St.

Clyde Dunn City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador Dr.

Jay Falls Frito Lay Fleet Technician 230 Jefferson Ridge Parkway 

Edin Golic Republic Services Maintanance Supervisor 4811 W. Lower Buckeye Rd.

Monique Hoglund Bergan Hoglund Body and Equipment Inc. CAO PO Box 1147, 307 Chelsea Road

Dan Hubler City of Mesa Fleet Services P.O. Box 1466

Kevin Kalivoda City of Mesa Fleet Services P.O. Box 1466

Glenn Krugle Dadee Manufacturing LLC Lead Service Technician 1930 W Broadway Road

James Lawrence City of Mesa Fleet Services P.O. Box 1466

Christyn Martinez Corpus Christi Regional Transportation VM Technician 5658 Bear Lane

Jose Mendoza Precision Aerial Services, Inc. Office Manager 1150 N. Hellman Ave.

Thomas Montanez City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician I 9191 E. San Salvador Dr.

Kenneth Nelson Republic Services Maintenance Technician 4811 W. Lower Buckeye Rd.

Stephan Phillips Rush Truck Center - Charlotte Technician 3510 Jeff Adams Dr.

Shawn Prickett City of Mesa Fleet Services P.O. Box 1466

Steven Stellrecht Transportation Concepts Technician 232 N. Sherman Ave #E
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Mesa AZ 85211 steve.adkins@mesaaz.gov

Blythe CA 92225 760-922-1140 ricardoarzate801@yahoo.com 8

Lynchburg VA 24501 434-316-5089 roy.ashley@pepsico.com 10

Gunnison CO 81230 970-641-3055 tdbrown416@yahoo.com 1 4

Fort Valley GA 31030 478-228-8813 pam.caro@blue-bird.com

Charlotte NC 28206 704-593-3564 caudillr@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Tolleson AZ 85353 623-907-9900 CDoctor@fswaz.com 0 0

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 CDunn@scottsdaleaz.gov 4 7

Lynchburg VA 24501 434-316-5089 james.falls@pepsico.com 10

Phoenix AZ 85043 602-722-5306 Egolic@republicservices.com 42-52

Monticello MN 55362 651-329-6492 monique@hoglundbody.com

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-5011 dan.hubler@mesaaz.gov 50 X

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-5011 kevin.kalivoda@mesaaz.gov 50 X X

Phoenix AZ 85041 602-276-4390 glennk8771@gmail.com

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-5011 james.lawrence@mesaaz.gov 25

Corpus Christi TX 78405 361-903-3545 miller135019@live.com 80

Ontario CA 91764 909-484-8259 Jose@Precisionaerialservices.com 0 0

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 tmontanez@scottsdaleaz.gov 30

Phoenix AZ 85043 602-722-5306 mysterbean91@gmail.com 26-40

Charlotte NC 28206 704-593-3564 PhillipsS1@rushenterprises.com

Mesa AZ 85211 shawn.prickett@mesaaz.gov X

Corona CA 92880 949-533-2610 stellrechsteven@yahoo.com 20
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Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years Additional Comments

2

X 1

X 1

X MCI D4500 1 0

X

0 0

Dealership 0

X 1 0

X 1

X 2 0

X 2

X

0

3 0

X X 6

0 0

1

X 2 1

Garbage Trucks

X 0 0


